
Middlesex County Kennel Club

Saturday, November 19, 2016

T2B  

Keith Van HousenJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyT2B

24004 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyT2B

24003 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsT2B

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenT2B

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20006 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingT2B

20004 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20001 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonT2B

20022 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelT2BP

20017 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczT2BP

20016 Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen PattersonT2BP

16 9Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardT2B

16012 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesT2B

16009 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenT2B

16006 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

T2B

16005 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungT2B

16002 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauT2B

16001 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallT2B

16020 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalT2BP

16019 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingT2BP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekT2B

12025 SeaSea, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenT2B

12001 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishT2B

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelT2B

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

8004 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

T2B

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4008 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanT2BP

4004 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerT2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Keith Van HousenJudge:

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24008 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXA

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

24007 Play, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXB

24006 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24005 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24004 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24003 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

24002 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

20 25Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXA

20002 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXA

20001 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonAXA

20017 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPA

20016 Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen PattersonAXPA

20015 Kelso, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXB

20013 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

20012 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20011 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXB

20010 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20009 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20008 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20007 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20006 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXB

20005 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20004 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20060 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20026 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20025 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20024 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20022 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20021 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20020 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20019 Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20018 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

16 25Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXA

16001 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXA

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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16016 Selchie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAXPA

16015 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPA

16014 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXPA

16013 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

16012 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXB

16011 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16010 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16009 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXB

16008 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16007 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXB

16006 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16005 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16004 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16003 Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXB

16050 Julian, Labrador Retriever, Bill YoungAXPB

16024 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXPB

16023 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16022 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16021 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16020 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAXPB

16019 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXPB

16018 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16017 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

12 24Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Appy, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXA

12001 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXA

12012 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12011 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerAXB

12010 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12009 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12008 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12007 Kaleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXB

12006 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXB

12005 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12004 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXB

12003 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12024 Vinny, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXPB

12023 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXPB

12022 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXPB

12021 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim TeesAXPB

12020 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddAXPB

12019 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXPB

12018 Flash, rr, Carolyn Ing AXPB

12017 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

12016 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAXPB

12015 Hannah, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXPB

12014 Jason, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXPB

12013 Punch, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAXPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXA

8011 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8010 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXB

8009 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8007 Izzy, Chihuahua, Kelley TrombleyAXB

8006 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8005 Holley, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXB

8004 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXB

8003 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8002 Phoenix, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXB

8014 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy  RatnerAXPB

8013 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8012 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXPB

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanAXPA

4006 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

4005 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4004 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAXPB

4003 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXPB

4002 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Keith Van HousenJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim KezerOA

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20030 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerOA

20027 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarOA

20028 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarOAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 2 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Middlesex County Kennel Club

Saturday, November 19, 2016

12025 SeaSea, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenOA

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Keith Van HousenJudge:

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20029 Tyme, Border Collie, Kelly GautreauNAA

20033 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettNAP

20032 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAP

20031 Orla, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarNAP

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16041 Perseus, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesNAB

16027 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddNAB

16026 Xena, All American, Deb TottenNAB

16025 Brikk, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainNAB

16031 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonNAP

16030 Maggie, All American, Ellen BukowskiNAP

16029 Lucy, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAP

16028 Zhora, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekNAB

12027 Tobin, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Irene HagemannNAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Savannah, Shih Tzu, Judy PerryNAA

8017 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAP

Premier Jumpers  

Keith Van HousenJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyPJD

24004 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPJD

24002 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttPJD

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20013 Trick, Border Collie, John NysPJD

20012 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskePJD

20011 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesPJD

20007 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPJD

20006 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingPJD

20004 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPJD

16 9Jump Height = # of dogs

16013 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysPJD

16012 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesPJD

16011 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPJD

16010 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16009 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenPJD

16004 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16003 Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenPJD

16020 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalPJDP

16019 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingPJDP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerPJD

12006 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauPJD

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

8007 Izzy, Chihuahua, Kelley TrombleyPJD

8006 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonPJD

8004 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

PJD

8012 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownPJDP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerPJDP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Keith Van HousenJudge:

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Play, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXJB

24006 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24005 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24004 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24003 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJB

24002 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24001 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

20 22Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJA

20017 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPA

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Middlesex County Kennel Club
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20015 Kelso, Border Collie, Delaney RatnerAXJB

20013 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

20012 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20011 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXJB

20010 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20009 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20008 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20007 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20006 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXJB

20005 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20004 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20002 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20060 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20026 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

20025 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20024 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20022 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20021 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20020 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20018 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

16 28Jump Height = # of dogs

16033 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardAXJA

16002 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXJA

16016 Selchie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAJPA

16015 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPA

16014 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAJPA

16041 Perseus, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

16013 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

16012 James, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXJB

16011 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16010 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16009 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXJB

16008 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16007 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXJB

16006 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16005 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16004 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16003 Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXJB

16001 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16050 Julian, Labrador Retriever, Bill YoungAJPB

16032 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16024 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAJPB

16023 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16022 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16021 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16020 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAJPB

16019 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAJPB

16018 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16017 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

12 25Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 SeaSea, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAXJA

12002 Appy, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXJA

12012 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12011 Zep, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia RatnerAXJB

12010 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12009 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12008 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12007 Kaleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXJB

12006 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXJB

12005 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12004 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJB

12003 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12001 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXJB

12024 Vinny, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAJPB

12023 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAJPB

12022 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAJPB

12021 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim TeesAJPB

12020 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddAJPB

12019 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAJPB

12018 Flash, rr, Carolyn Ing AJPB

12017 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

12016 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAJPB

12015 Hannah, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAJPB

12014 Jason, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAJPB

12013 Punch, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAJPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8005 Holley, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXJA

8001 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXJA

8015 Oliver, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie ForrestAJPA

8011 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8010 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXJB

8009 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8008 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8007 Izzy, Chihuahua, Kelley TrombleyAXJB

8006 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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8004 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJB

8003 Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8002 Phoenix, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXJB

8014 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy  RatnerAJPB

8013 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8012 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAJPB

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4007 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAJPB

4006 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4005 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

4004 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAJPB

4003 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAJPB

4002 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Keith Van HousenJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim KezerOAJ

24008 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanOAJ

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonOAJ

20034 Shasta, German Shorthaired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

OJP

20028 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarOJP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Maggie, All American, Ellen BukowskiOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Keith Van HousenJudge:

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20029 Tyme, Border Collie, Kelly GautreauNAJA

20027 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarNAJB

20033 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettNAJP

20032 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAJP

20031 Orla, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarNAJP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddNAJB

16026 Xena, All American, Deb TottenNAJB

16025 Brikk, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainNAJB

16031 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonNAJP

16029 Lucy, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekNAJB

12027 Tobin, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Irene HagemannNAJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Savannah, Shih Tzu, Judy PerryNAJA

8017 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAJP

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


